SMD Shielded Power Inductors - SDS Series
SDS Series
These shielded ultra-miniature inductors can help designers achieve
significantly longer battery life in handheld communication devices
and other portable products. They are designed with a flat top and
constructed of heat resistant materials to ensure trouble-free
assembly and reflow operations.
Features Applications

Inductance
(H)
Tolerance
(±%)
Q
Min
Q
Frequency
(KHz)
DC Resistance
(Ω) Max
SRF
(MHz) Typ.
Irms
(A)
SDS0402T-1R0M-N 1.0 20 30 200 0.040 200 3.0
SDS0402T-1R5M-N 1.5 20 30 200 0.045 100 2.8
SDS0402T-2R2M-N 2.2 20 40 200 0.050 90 1.8
SDS0402T-3R3M-N 3.3 20 40 200 0.060 90 1.6
SDS0402T-4R7M-N 4.7 20 40 200 0.065 80 1.4
SDS0402T-6R8M-N 6.8 20 40 200 0.070 40 1.2
SDS0402T-100M-N 10 20 40 200 0.075 30 1.0
SDS0402T-150M-N 15 20 40 100 0.090 25 0.80
SDS0402T-220M-N 22 20 40 100 0.110 20 0.70
SDS0402T-330M-N 33 20 40 100 0.190 15 0.60
SDS0402T-470M-N 47 20 40 100 0.230 15 0.50
SDS0402T-680M-N 68 20 40 100 0.290 10 0.40
SDS0402T-101M-N 100 20 40 100 0.480 8 0.30
SDS0402T-151M-N 150 20 40 100 0.590 7 0.26
SDS0402T-221M-N 220 20 40 100 0.770 4 0.22
SDS0402T-331M-N 330 20 40 100 1.4 4 0.20
SDS0402T-471M-N 470 20 40 100 1.8 3 0.19
SDS0402T-681M-N 680 20 40 100 2.2 2 0.18
SDS0402T-102M-N 1000 20 40 100 3.4 1 0.15
 Inductance tested at 0.1 Vrms, 100KHz.
 30℃ temperature rise at Irms
 Tolerance: M = ±20%
 Operating temperature range －４０～１２５℃ (Including self - temperature rise )

Tolerance
(±%)
Q
Min
Q
Frequency
(KHz)
DC Resistance
(Ω) Max
SRF
(MHz) Typ.
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
SDS0804T-1R0M-N 1.0 20 3 100 0.021 110 5.6 5.0
SDS0804T-1R5M-N 1.5 20 5 100 0.022 90 5.2 4.5
SDS0804T-2R2M-N 2.2 20 5 100 0.032 60 5.0 3.8
SDS0804T-3R3M-N 3.3 20 5 100 0.039 55 3.9 3.3
SDS0804T-4R7M-N 4.7 20 10 100 0.054 30 3.2 2.7
SDS0804T-6R8M-N 6.8 20 10 100 0.075 30 2.8 2.2
SDS0804T-100M-N 10.0 20 10 100 0.101 28 2.4 2.0
SDS0804T-150M-N 15.0 20 15 100 0.15 20 2.0 1.5
SDS0804T-220M-N 22.0 20 20 100 0.207 15 1.6 1.3
SDS0804T-330M-N 33.0 20 20 100 0.334 12 1.4 1.1
SDS0804T-470M-N 47.0 20 20 100 0.472 10 1.0 0.8
 Tested at 100KHz , 0.1 Vrms.
 Inductance drop = 10% typ. At rated Isat.
 40℃ rise typ. at Irms.
 Tolerance: M = ±20%

Tolerance
(±%)
Q
Min
Q
Frequency
(KHz)
DC Resistance
(Ω) Max
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
SRF
(MHz) Typ.
SDS1306T-100M-N 10 20 40 100 0.040 5.5 3.9 24
SDS1306T-150M-N 15 20 40 100 0.048 4.5 3.4 16
SDS1306T-220M-N 22 20 30 100 0.059 3.5 3.1 14
SDS1306T-330M-N 33 20 40 100 0.075 3.3 2.8 11
SDS1306T-470M-N 47 20 40 100 0.097 2.7 2.4 8.0
SDS1306T-680M-N 68 20 40 100 0.140 2.2 2.0 7.0
SDS1306T-101M-N 100 20 40 100 0.210 1.7 1.7 5.5
SDS1306T-151M-N 150 20 50 100 0.300 1.3 1.3 4.8
SDS1306T-221M-N 220 20 50 100 0.470 1.1 1.1 4.0
SDS1306T-331M-N 330 20 50 100 0.780 0.86 0.86 3.0
SDS1306T-471M-N 470 20 50 100 1.08 0.73 0.73 2.4
SDS1306T-681M-N 680 20 60 100 1.40 0.64 0.64 2.0
SDS1306T-102M-N 1000 20 60 100 2.01 0.53 0.53 1.0
  Inductance tested at 0.1 Vrms, 100KHz.
  Inductance drop 10% typ. at Isat.
  40℃ rise typ. at Irms.
 Tolerance: M = ±20%